Classification

Accountant (Confidential)
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant (Confidential)
Assistant to the Fire Chief

Support Services Technician
Battalion Chief (Administrative)
Battalion Chief (Shift)

Captain (40-hour)

Captain (Shift)

Clerk of the Board

Deputy Chief

Deputy Clerk of the Board (Confidential)
Deputy Fire Marshal

EMS Nurse

Engineer

Facilities & Fleet Coordinator
Finance Director

Fire Chief

Fire Equipment Mechanic

Fire Inspector

Fire Marshal

Fire Recruit

Firefighter/Paramedic

Human Resources Director

Human Resources Specialist (Confidential)
Information Technology Specialist
Lead Fire Equipment Mechanic
Office Technician

Payroll Administrator (Confidential)
Permit Technician

Public Information Officer

Records Technician

Senior IT Support Analyst (Confidential)

PART-TIME POSITIONS

Classification
Office Technician

Chino Valley Fire District
Monthly Salary Range (Minimum/Maximum)
Effective October 11, 2023

Monthly Salary Range

Minimum
7,089.33
5,668.00
5,834.40
9,984.00
3,556.80

16,061.07
14,339.54
12,211.33
10,898.55
12,785.07
18,018.00
6,508.91
8,713.47
12,142.00
9,747.40
7,675.20
14,173.47
20,720.04
5,245.07
6,903.87
12,180.13
7,358.00
9,383.62
14,173.47
6,011.20
5,388.93
5,768.53
4,345.47
7,088.03
5,411.47
8,375.47
5,413.20
9,614.80
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Maximum
S 8,616.40
S 6,890.00
S 7,092.80
$  12,135.07
S 4,322.93
S 19,522.53
$  17,429.21
$  14,844.27
S 13,255.67
S 15,539.33
S 21,900.67
S 7,911.63
S 10,592.40
S 14,757.60
S 11,852.86
S 9,330.53
S 17,227.60
S 25,185.33
S 6,375.20
S 8,392.80
S 14,804.40
S 8,942.27
S 11,406.85
S 17,227.60
S 7,306.00
S 6,550.27
S 7,013.07
S 5,281.47
S 8,615.55
S 6,578.00
S 10,181.60
S 6,579.73
S 11,686.13

Hourly Salary Range

Minimum
S 25.06

Maximum
S 30.46



