

Chino Valley Fire District Monthly Salary Range (Minimum/Maximum) Effective October 11, 2023

	Monthly Salary Range	
<u>Classification</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Accountant (Confidential)	\$ 7,089.33	\$ 8,616.40
Administrative Assistant	\$ 5,668.00	\$ 6,890.00
Administrative Assistant (Confidential)	\$ 5,834.40	\$ 7,092.80
Assistant to the Fire Chief	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 12,135.07
Support Services Technician	\$ 3,556.80	\$ 4,322.93
Battalion Chief (Administrative)	\$ 16,061.07	\$ 19,522.53
Battalion Chief (Shift)	\$ 14,339.54	\$ 17,429.21
Captain (40-hour)	\$ 12,211.33	\$ 14,844.27
Captain (Shift)	\$ 10,898.55	\$ 13,255.67
Clerk of the Board	\$ 12,785.07	\$ 15,539.33
Deputy Chief	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 21,900.67
Deputy Clerk of the Board (Confidential)	\$ 6,508.91	\$ 7,911.63
Deputy Fire Marshal	\$ 8,713.47	\$ 10,592.40
EMS Nurse	\$ 12,142.00	\$ 14,757.60
Engineer	\$ 9,747.40	\$ 11,852.86
Facilities & Fleet Coordinator	\$ 7,675.20	\$
Finance Director	\$ 14,173.47	\$ 17,227.60
Fire Chief	\$ 20,720.04	\$ 25,185.33
Fire Equipment Mechanic	\$ 5,245.07	\$ 6,375.20
Fire Inspector	\$ 6,903.87	\$ 8,392.80
Fire Marshal	\$ 12,180.13	\$ 14,804.40
Fire Recruit	\$ 7,358.00	\$ 8,942.27
Firefighter/Paramedic	\$ 9,383.62	\$ 11,406.85
Human Resources Director	\$ 14,173.47	\$ 17,227.60
Human Resources Specialist (Confidential)	\$ 6,011.20	\$ 7,306.00
Information Technology Specialist	\$ 5,388.93	\$ 6,550.27
Lead Fire Equipment Mechanic	\$ 5,768.53	\$ 7,013.07
Office Technician	\$ 4,345.47	\$ 5,281.47
Payroll Administrator (Confidential)	\$ 7,088.03	\$ 8,615.55
Permit Technician	\$ 5,411.47	\$ 6,578.00
Public Information Officer	\$ 8,375.47	\$ 10,181.60
Records Technician	\$ 5,413.20	\$ 6,579.73
Senior IT Support Analyst (Confidential)	\$ 9,614.80	\$ 11,686.13

PART-TIME POSITIONS

Classification Office Technician

Hourly Salary Range

<u>Minimum</u>		<u>Maximum</u>	
\$	25.06	\$	30.46